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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MUSHAYYADA RATHORE 

HAFIZA SABA ARIF 

KHAULAH QURESHI 

AYMAN SHAHZAD 

TAYBA SALEHA HASHMI 

KANWAL HUMA 

RUKH E ZAHRA 

SEHRISH NADYME 

KHUDIJA BIBI 

BEENISH HALEEM RIAZ 

AMNA IHSAN 

MEHWISH IFTIKHAR 

RAFIA JAVED 

NAZIA SHAHZADI 

ASIA HUSSAIN (Selected
against Women Quota)

ABDUL GHAFFAR RATHORE

ALHAJ MIAN ARIF ALI

ABUBAKAR QURESHI

MUHAMMAD IKRAM UL HAQ

SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL HASHMI

MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD

JAVAID IQBAL KHAN

AKHTAR NADYME

MUHAMMAD AKBER

HALEEM RIAZ

IHSAN UL HAQ BHATTI

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR ALI

MIAN JAVED

MUNIR AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

13900007

13900014

13900058

13900046

13900061

13900064

13900067

13900010

13900028

13900049

13900025

13900005

13900026

13900066

13900016

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY   -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

19

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Revision No. 1 Case #  64E2024
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16

17

18

19

FAREEHA KARAMAT CHEEMA
(Selected against Women
Quota)

JAHANGIR GHAFOOR (Selected
Against Special Person
Quota)

RIJHA AHMED (Selected
against Women Quota)

ATTIRISH RAO (Selected
against Women Quota)

MIAN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

KARAMAT HUSSAIN CHEEMA

ABDUL GHAFOOR KHAN

IJAZ AHMED CH

RAO AKHLAQ AHMED KHAN

16

17

18

19

13900045

13900032

13900042

13900004

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY   -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ASMA HAMID 

HUMERA KHAN 

MUNAZZA SADUF 

AMMARA NIAZ AWAN 

MUBASHER AHMAD 

BEENISH ZAFAR 

EJAZ AHMAD 

HAMID IQBAL

ABDUL SATTAR KHAN

ASHRAF ALI

SAEED AHMAD AWAN

SHUMSHAD MUHAMMAD

ZAFAR UL HAQUE

GHULAM RASOOL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

13900033

13900034

13900056

13900041

13900017

13900081

13900073

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Revision No. 1 Case #  64E2024
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY   -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

19

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

MUHAMMAD AFZAL 

SABEEN KHALID 

AMNA MAHMOOD 

BUSHRA GHULAM 

ARSHIA MEHMOOD 

SIDRA ANWAR 

ANEEQA SHAHID 

SAMMIYA URANEB 

HIRA SAEED 

SHAZIA NAZ 

NIDA SHAFI 

SANA AMJAD 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN KHALID

MAHMOOD AKHTAR

MANSAB KHAN

MUHAMMAD MEHMOOD

HAJI MUHAMMAD ANWAR

 DR. SHAHID FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

SAEED AHMED

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

13900060

13900036

13900019

13900013

13900020

13900062

13900080

13900054

13900048

13900009

13900022

13900040

FAISALABAD

OKARA

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

OKARA

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY   -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

19

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

ISMA RIAZ 

ZAINAB HAQ 

SAVEELA SADAQAT 

SHAZIA AKBAR KHAN 

HINA ALLAH DITTA 

SHAZIA SIDDIQUE 

RAJA KHALID YAQUB 

FARZANA SHAMIM 

RIHANA DILSHAD 

AFSHAN AKRAM 

RAJA RIAZ AHMED

ABDUL HAQ

SADAQAT ALI

GHULAM AKBAR KHAN

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

RAJA MUHAMMAD YAQUB

ABDUL GHAFOOR QAMMAR

MUHAMMAD DILSHAD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

13900006

13900043

13900082

13900015

13900018

13900001

13900068

13900027

13900023

13900024

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

JHANG

RAWALPINDI

NAROWAL

R.Y. KHAN

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  64E2024

BUSHRA IFTIKHAR 
MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR ALI

1 13900071 LAHORE

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY   -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

19

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 1 Case #  64E2024


