PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

					O M
Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
13900007	1	MUSHAYYADA RATHORE ABDUL GHAFFAR RATHORE	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900014	2	HAFIZA SABA ARIF ALHAJ MIAN ARIF ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900058	3	KHAULAH QURESHI ABUBAKAR QURESHI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900046	4	AYMAN SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD IKRAM UL HAQ	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900061	5	TAYBA SALEHA HASHMI SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL HASHMI	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900064	6	KANWAL HUMA MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900067	7	RUKH E ZAHRA JAVAID IQBAL KHAN	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900010	8	SEHRISH NADYME AKHTAR NADYME	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900028	9	KHUDIJA BIBI MUHAMMAD AKBER	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900049	10	BEENISH HALEEM RIAZ HALEEM RIAZ	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900025	11	AMNA IHSAN IHSAN UL HAQ BHATTI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900005	12	MEHWISH IFTIKHAR MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900026	13	RAFIA JAVED MIAN JAVED	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900066	14	NAZIA SHAHZADI MUNIR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13900016	15	ASIA HUSSAIN (Selected against Women Quota)	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
	1390007 13900014 13900058 13900061 13900064 13900067 13900028 13900028 13900025 13900026 13900066	13900007 1 13900014 2 13900058 3 13900046 4 13900061 5 13900067 7 13900010 8 13900028 9 13900025 11 13900066 14 13900066 14	13900007 1 MUSHAYYADA RATHORE ABDUL GHAFFAR RATHORE 13900014 2 HAFIZA SABA ARIF ALHAJ MIAN ARIF ALI 13900058 3 KHAULAH QURESHI ABUBAKAR QURESHI 13900046 4 AYMAN SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD IKRAM UL HAQ 13900061 5 TAYBA SALEHA HASHMI SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL HASHMI SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL HASHMI 13900067 7 RUKH E ZAHRA JAVAID IQBAL KHAN 13900010 8 SEHRISH NADYME AKHTAR NADYME 13900028 9 KHUDIJA BIBI MUHAMMAD AKBER 13900049 10 BEENISH HALEEM RIAZ HALEEM RIAZ HALEEM RIAZ 13900025 11 AMNA IHSAN IHSAN UL HAQ BHATTI 13900005 12 MEHWISH IFTIKHAR MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR ALI 13900066 14 NAZIA SHAHZADI MUNIR AHMAD 13900016 15 ASIA HUSSAIN (Selected Selected Select	NO. NO. Father's Name	NO. NO. Father's Name 13900007 1 MUSHAYYADA RATHORE LAHORE RECOMMENDED ABDUL GHAFFAR RATHORE 13900014 2 HAFIZA SABA ARIF ALI 13900058 3 KHAULAH QURESHI GUJRANWALA RECOMMENDED ABUBAKAR QURESHI 13900046 4 AYMAN SHAHZAD LAYYAH RECOMMENDED MUHAMMAD IKRAM UL HAQ 13900061 5 TAYBA SALEHA HASHMI RAWALPINDI RECOMMENDED MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD 13900064 6 KANWAL HUMA FAISALABAD RECOMMENDED MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD 13900067 7 RUKH E ZAHRA JAVAID IQBAL KHAN 13900010 8 SEHRISH NADYME AKHTAR NADYME AKHTAR NADYME 13900028 9 KHUDIJA BIBI SIALKOT RECOMMENDED MUHAMMAD AKBER 13900049 10 BEENISH HALEEM RIAZ GUJRANWALA RECOMMENDED HALEEM RIAZ 1390005 11 ANNA IHSAN LAHORE RECOMMENDED HALEEM RIAZ 1390005 12 MEHWISH IFTIKHAR LAHORE RECOMMENDED MIHAM JAVED 13900066 14 NAZIA SHAHZADI FAISALABAD RECOMMENDED MIAN JAVED 13900066 14 NAZIA SHAHZADI FAISALABAD RECOMMENDED MIAN JAVED 13900016 15 ASIA HUSSAIN (Selected R.Y. KHAN RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
			MIAN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN			
16	13900045	16	FAREEHA KARAMAT CHEEMA (Selected against Women Quota) KARAMAT HUSSAIN CHEEMA	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
17	13900032	17	JAHANGIR GHAFOOR (Selected Against Special Person Quota) ABDUL GHAFOOR KHAN	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA
18	13900042	18	RIJHA AHMED (Selected against Women Quota) IJAZ AHMED CH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
19	13900004	19	ATTIRISH RAO (Selected against Women Quota) RAO AKHLAQ AHMED KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	13900033	20	ASMA HAMID HAMID IQBAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	13900034	21	HUMERA KHAN ABDUL SATTAR KHAN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	13900056	22	MUNAZZA SADUF ASHRAF ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	13900041	23	AMMARA NIAZ AWAN SAEED AHMAD AWAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	13900017	24	MUBASHER AHMAD SHUMSHAD MUHAMMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	13900081	25	BEENISH ZAFAR ZAFAR UL HAQUE	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	13900073	26	EJAZ AHMAD GHULAM RASOOL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

Post:

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
8	13900060	27	MUHAMMAD AFZAL MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	13900036	28	SABEEN KHALID MUHAMMAD MOHSIN KHALID	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	13900019	29	AMNA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD AKHTAR	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	13900013	30	BUSHRA GHULAM MANSAB KHAN	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	13900020	31	ARSHIA MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD MEHMOOD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	13900062	32	SIDRA ANWAR HAJI MUHAMMAD ANWAR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	13900080	33	ANEEQA SHAHID DR. SHAHID FAROOQ	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	13900054	34	SAMMIYA URANEB MUHAMMAD ILYAS	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	13900048	35	HIRA SAEED SAEED AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	13900009	36	SHAZIA NAZ MUHAMMAD ALI	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	13900022	37	NIDA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	13900040	38	SANA AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
20	13900006	39	ISMA RIAZ RAJA RIAZ AHMED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
21	13900043	40	ZAINAB HAQ ABDUL HAQ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	13900082	41	SAVEELA SADAQAT SADAQAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
23	13900015	42	SHAZIA AKBAR KHAN GHULAM AKBAR KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
24	13900018	43	HINA ALLAH DITTA ALLAH DITTA	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
25	13900001	44	SHAZIA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
26	13900068	45	RAJA KHALID YAQUB RAJA MUHAMMAD YAQUB	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
27	13900027	46	FARZANA SHAMIM ABDUL GHAFOOR QAMMAR	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
28	13900023	47	RIHANA DILSHAD MUHAMMAD DILSHAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
29	13900024	48	AFSHAN AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post						
1	1 13900071 BUSHRA IFTIKHAR LAHORE MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR ALI						

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIO CHEMISTRY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 19 Revision No. 1 Case # 64E2024

Sr. No.		Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
------------	--	------------------------------------	-----------------	---------------	---

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.